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SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.
Approved April 5, 1862.

CHAPTER 289.
[ Published April 12, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the town clerk of the town of Wautoma,
Waushara county, to make return of a special school district
tax, as delinquent, to the treasurer of said county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. The town clerk of the town of Wauto-
ma, county of Waushara, is hereby authorized and re-
quired to make return to the county treasurer of
Waushara county, within ten days after the passage of
this act, of the special school district tax returned to
said town clerk by the treasurer of school district num-
ber seven, of the town of Wautoma, on the twenty-
second day of April, 1861.

SectioN 2. The said town clerk is hereby required,
within the ten days aforesaid, to apportion and enter
in the assessment roll of his town for the year 1861,
opposite the respective names and estate [estates] of the
several corporations and persons liable to pay said tax,
the amount of such special tax chargeable thercon, ac-
cording to the return of the district treasurer aforesaid,
and to transcribe such entries on the duplicate assessment
roll of said town, now on file in the office of the treas-
urer of said county of Waushara. Such entry, when
so made and transcribed, shall be as valid and effectual
as if the same had been duly made by said town clerk
before the delivery of said 3:1 licate assessment roll to

. the treasurer of the town of Wautoma; and the tran-

scribing thereof, in gaid duplicate assessment roll, as
hereinbefore mentioned, shall have the same force and
effect, so far as relates to those lands which were re-
turned with delihquent taxes thereon, as if said town
treasurer of said town of Wautoma had returned said
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special school distriet tax to said county treasurer, as
delinquent with such other delinquent taxes.

SecrioN 8. The county treasurer aforesaid is hereby Amouat to be
authorized and required to add the amount of the spe- guent listof
cial tax, hereinbefore required to be entered and return- 1s6, &c.
ed to him as delinquent, to the taxes contained in the
delinquent return of the town treasurer of the town of
Wautoma, for the year 1861; and thereafter said spe-
cial tax shall constitute a part of the taxes due and col-
lectable on such lands, in like manner as if the same
had been duly inserted in the assessment roll and re-
turned as delinquent, with the other taxes chargeable
on the same lands ; and any sale of such lands for such
delinquent taxes shall be as valid and effectual as if
the return of said lands and taxes had been made in
the manner provided by law.

SectroN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 5, 1862. ‘

CHAPTER 290.
[Published April 12, 1862.]

AN ACT changing the time of holding the annual meeting in joint
school district number one, in the city of Prescott and towns of
Oak Grove and Clifton, in the county of Pierce.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Seoriox 1. The annual school meeting of joint pyurtn Monday
school district number one, in the city of Prescott and f= Avgust.
towns of Oak Grove and Clifton, in Pierce county, shall
hereafter be holden on the fourth Monday in Kugust,
of each year, and the hour of such meeting shall be six
o’clock % M. ‘

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its publication.

Approved April §, 1862,



